## Kenai Peninsula Borough Purchasing & Contracting

## MEMORANDUM

TO:

Peter A. Micciche, Borough Mayor

THRU:

John Hedges, Purchasing & Contracting Director

FROM:

Lee Frey, Solid Waste Director

DATE:

October 25, 2023

RE:

Authorization to Award a Contract for ITB24-027 Central Peninsula Landfill Cell

3 Gas Materials

The Purchasing and Contracting Office formally solicited and received bids for the ITB24-027 Central Peninsula Landfill Cell 3 Gas Materials. Bid packets were released on October 2, 2023 and the Invitation to Bid was advertised in the Peninsula Clarion on October 4, 2023 and in the Anchorage Daily News on October 2, 2023.

The project consists of providing and delivering SDR17 HDPE pipe and components to the Central Peninsula Landfill per ITB specifications.

On the due date of October 17, 2023, two (2) bids were received and reviewed to ensure that all the specifications and delivery schedules were met. The low bid of \$65,152.66 was submitted by Ferguson Enterprises, LLC, Anchorage, Alaska.

Your approval for this bid award is hereby requested. Funding for this project is in account number 411-32122-23492-48630.

10/26/2023

Peter A. Micciche, Borough Mayor

Date

FINANCE DEPARTMENT **FUNDS VERIFIED** Acct. No. \_ 411-32122-23492-48630 Amount 10/25/2023 Date:

NOTES: NA

## KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH PURCHASING & CONTRACTING

## BID TAB FOR: ITB24-027 Central Peninsula Landfill Cell 3 Gas Piping Materials

CONTRACTOR	LOCATION	BASE BID	ADDITIVE ALTERNATE
Ferguson Enteprises, LLC	Anchorage, Alaska	\$65,152.66	\$65,152.66
ISCO Industries	Anchorage, Alaska	\$79,282.07	\$78,982.07

DUE DATE: October 17, 2023

KPB OFFICIAL:

John Hedges, Purchasing & Contracting Director